

Listed on : 22-8-2014
Before Court No. : R-1
Item No. : 76

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 1759 OF 2014

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

DLF COMMERCIAL PROJECTS CORP. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 1st July, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the the following order: -

**"Six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.
List again on 22.8.2014."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR