

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1759/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2012  
in WPC No. 1868/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New  
Delhi)

ASSISTANT COMMNR.OF INCOME TAX &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DLF COMMERCIAL PROJECTS CORP. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, A.S.G.  
Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, rejoinder affidavit be filed within a week.

Stand over to 26.10.2015.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.10.09  
17:15:06 IST  
Reason: